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MARKS. YURICK
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August 15, 2003

Ms. Renee’ Jenkins

Docketing Division

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street- 13" Floor
Columbus OH 43215-3793

Re:  City of Rittiman
Docket No. 04-600-GA-GAG

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Please find enclosed for filing in the above referenced docket the final opt-out notice for newly eligible
residential and small commercial natural gas customers (who fit into the definition of non-mercantile
customer under the Ohio Administrative Code of 500 Mcf per year or less). Pursuant to QAC § §4901:1-
28-04(F): (1) the affected community is the City of Rittmann; the utility service territory is Columbia; (3)
the competitive retail natural gas supplier is Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.; and the opt-out notice is currently
scheduled for mailing on or about August 25, 2008. The opt-out period is scheduled to end no later than
September 15, 2008, The text of the opt-out notice is enclosed and is the final text, aithough the enclosed
version will be printed on appropriate letterhead that includes the community logo as well as the mailing
date and community resident specific information.

If you have any questions regarding this filing please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you,
Very truly yours,

Mark S. Yufi
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cc: Edith Binford/PUCO Staff, w/enclosures
Terry Leach/AMP-Ohio, w/enclosures
Doug Austin/IGS, w/enclosures
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Address August 25, 2008
Rittman OH 43410-2084
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Dear City of Rittman Resident:

Thank you for your participation in The City of Rittman natural gas governmental aggregation program. We are
pleased t0 announce thal The City of Rittman has again chosen Interstste Gas Supply, Inc. (IGS) as your supplier of
gas for the next 24 month period.

As you may recall, Rittman City Council passed ordinance #7227 an August, 14, 2003 adopting this program after
Rittman voters approved the implementation of the program. The aggregation praogram for Riltman will renew again
with your October 2008 billing period and end with your September 2010 billing period.

You will be automatically enrclled in Rittman’s Natural Gas Aggregation Program unless you choose to “opt out’ - thal
is, affirmatively choose to “not’ participate.  If you want to ba excluded from the City of Ritiman Naiural Gas
Aggregation Program, you must return the enclosed "Opt-Out” Form or contact (G5 at 1-800-280-4474 by September
15, 2008. If you do not cancal or opt-out at this time, you will be re-enrolled in the program untll it expires with your
September, 2010 billing period.

Your new price under this program will be $1.135 per CCF through your September 2009, billing period. This new rate
of $4.135 per CCF is the rate avallable |n the marketplace according 1o the Public Utilities Commission
of Chip “Apples o Apples” rate comparison chart of competitive suppliers. After Seplember 2009, your rale will be
determined monthly unless your community selects a new fixed price, in which case IGS will notify you of that price. If
you do not wish to continue at that time, you may cancel your service with IGS free or charge. Please refer to the
attached Terms and Conditions for full deiails of this offer.

Under this aggregation, Columbia will continue to maintain the pipeline system that delivers natural gas to your home
or businggs. You will continue {o receive a single bill from Columbia for your natural gas service and it will include your
new gas supply charge from IGS. You will stiil contact Columbia regarding loss of gas service, odor of gas, or for any
cther concerns or Issues having to do with your local service, Budget billing and automatic billing options will continue
to be available through Columbia.

If you have any questions please call IGS at 1-800-280-4474, weekdays, from 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. EST. For
general information on netural gas deregulation in Ohio, you can alse visit the Web Site of the Public Utilites
Commission of Ohio {www PUCO ohio.qov).

Sincerely,
The Cily of Rittman and 1GS

P.8. Remamber to retum the “Opt-Out” form only if you do not want to paricipate in the City of Rittman Natural Gas
Aggregation Program.

If the home or small business for which you have receivad this letter is not located within the City fimits of Rittman, you have
received this letlar in error. Please contact interstate Gas Supply at 1-800-280-4474 o be remaved from the aggregation list.

You are not eliglble to partdcipate in this program if you are currently enrolled in the PIPP program

Tonr slong QoHed NG - - -cccsececcecsesacaccensaroerenssrssnsarssssacesnvassrarssararaonsasasnamennnn
OPT-0QUT Form 1 wish ta participate in the City of Rittman Natural Gas Governmental Aggregaticn Program
FV COH AMPORITTMAN 1135 090910
12-digil account number as it appears on your curreni natural bill: Check box to optin)

Nome [Please Priny)

Sthreat Address

City Stole Zip

Phone Number

123458789

Signoture (Regquired)
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My Natursi Gas Supply Agreement
EVCOH AMPORITTMAN 1136 08091¢ Keen for your records

Temm: The term of this government aggregation program (Program) will begin within my October 2008 billing cycla and will conlinue through my Seplember 2009
billing cycle unless this program is extendead by my governmental aggregator, in which cass, the program will continue thwough my September, 2010 biling cycle.
Interstale Gas Supply, Inc. (IGS) will supply the commadity portien of my natural gas and Golumbia Gas of Qhia (GOH) will continue v ba my Natural Gas
Distribution Company (NGDG). | van contact the 1GS choice department by phone at 1-800-280-4474, by fax al 614-923-0470, in writing &t P.0. Box 9060,
Dublin, OH 43017, or through their wah site at htip:/Awww. igsenergy.com.

Regulatary: The NGDC'e choice program and my governmental aggregator (e.g., municipality] are subject o ongoing Public Uiities Commisaian of Ohia
[PUCO) jurisdiction, and | understand that if the choice program or this Program is terminatad, thie Agresment may ba terminaled, without penalty lo either party.

Biling: For my convenience | will receive anly one bill, which will ba issued by the HGDC each month and will contain IGS’ gas prica, plus applicabls taxes and
all of lhe NGDC's transporiation and other applicable charges, mcluding any lats feas assessed by the NGDC. | agree 1o continue ta pay the NGDC for the
sntire gas bill under the NGDC's payment farms and conditions, If | pay under the budgst bill payment plan, | understand thal this service is evailabla and will
remain availeble. 1G5 reserves tha right ta issue an invoice {0 me directly; such involice wauld contain IGS” gas price plus applicable taxes and may also include
all of the NGDXC's transportation and other appiicable charges, |1GS may terminate this Agreament wilh 14 days written notice if | el to pay the bill or meat any
pther agreed-upon payment arrangements. The MGOC may also disconnact my service withaut first returning me to the NGDC sarvice if | fail Lo pay Tor my
invoices on time, subject 1o the NGDC Tariff and Ohio law. 1GS has the right lo charge me a late fee of 1.5% per month for all past-due amounts owed if IGS
invoices me caparataly. | may raquesl, at no charge, up to 24 maonths of my payment history for services renderad by IGS. Other than for oparation,
maintenance, assignment and transfer of my account o, where IG5 I8 perferming billing sarvices, for commarcial collection, 1G5 will not disclose my mcoount
numbear withaut my affirmative written consent or electronic authorization or pursuant to @ court or Commission order and that, other than for credit checking and
credit reporting, if IGS Is parforming billing sarvicas, IGS will rot disclosa my social sacurity nurnber withoul my affimative wrilten consant or pursuant to a couwrt
order. | authonize GS to obtain my billing payment and usaga histary from tha NGDC.

Contact and Dispute Resolutlon: In the avent of 2 billing dispute or Issuss regarding volums or metaring, 1 shoukd contact the NGDC al the number listed on
thei bill. For othar questions or conGerns abeut pricing, | can contact the 1GS choice department by phone weekdays from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. EST al 1-800-
280-4474, by fax 614-923-0470, in writihg at P.Q. Bax 9080, Dublin, OH 43017, or through their web sHe at www igsenargy com. Also, | ¢an contact 1GS
through e-mail oi choico@igsenergy.com. If my questions or concems are net resolved aRer | have called 1GS, or for ganeral utility information, residential and
business custemers may call the PUCQ 1ol free at 1-B00-886-7828 or for TDO/TTY toll fres at 1-800-8B6-1570, rom B:0D a.m, lo 5:30 p.m, weekdays, or visit
the PUCO wabsite al www.puco.ahic.gav. Tha Ohio Consumars Counsel [OCC) reprasents rasidential utility customers in matiers before the FUCO. The OCC
can ba contacted toll free at 1-877-742-6622 from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. waekdays, or visit www.pickocc.org.

Jurisdiction; The parlies agrew that if Lhe cuslomaer is unable to resclve its issues through the PUCO as delaled under *Contract and Dispute Resolution®
abave, or if suit is Tled, any lagal action involving this Agreament wili be brought only to ths PUCD, & court of tha State of Ohio sitimg in Franklin County, Ohio,
or the Unllad Slatas District Court siting In Franklin Gaunty, Ohio. | submit ta the personal jurisdiction in such courts and irravocably waive any objsctions (hat |
heve or might have In the future to such cours as the proper forum for any and all actions arising under this Agreement. The parties agrae thet this Apresment
will ber interpreted under tha laws of the $tate of (hic, regardiess of Dhio's choice of law provisions,

Price: My price through my September 2008 billing cycle will ba 1.136 per GGF, which does not include applicable salas tex ar NGOC transperiation and other
charges. Beginning with my October 2009 billing ¢ycle and thereafier, the govemmental aggragalor, with the congent and agreement of IG5, will have the right
to determine the prica of my gas through my Sepiember 2010 billing cycle on this Program and to establish a prica for my natural g=& for any month or months
and for all or part of my volume consumed in the manth(s), based on the applicabla New York Mercantile Exchange (NYMEX) Futures price of gas in DTH: plus
$0.220 per CCF in the months of April through Qctober and plus §0.235 per CCF in the manths November through March. In the event the governmenial
aggregater doas not astablish the NYMEX portion of my prica as dascribed herain, the Nymex portion of my prica for all netural gaa will be detaimined each
manth by the applivable NYMEX clesing monthly price of gas in DTH on the date requined by K53 to meet the NGDC monthly rate changa deadline.

Renewal: If the govarnmental aggregaior choosas ta renew this Program through my Saptambasr 2010 billing cycle then | will be notified of tha renewal along
with any material changes te the Program and | will sutpmatically continue on the pregram through my September 2010 biling cycle, unleas | canesl my
participation in the program as pravided below. If tha govermnmantal aggregator chaoses not 1o renew this Program then the Program will iormingta with my
September 2009 billing cycle. The govemmaental aggregator will provide ms an opportunity not less frequently than every two years, bagiming with the
commencemaent date of the program, to opt-out of the Program without panalty, as long es the Program continues.

Restisslon Perfod: | understand thet if | am new to the program the NGDC will send me @ confirmation notice of transfer of service and that | will hava seven
days from the confirmalion posimark date to rescind my enrpllment with KG$. If | want to rescind, | should contact the NGDC in wriling or by caliing them at the
number listad on the confirmation notice. I | currantly participate in tha pragram the NGDC will not sand notice of transfer of service. If | do not otherwise
raseind, | underatand thet Bs part of a govemment opt-out agoregation, | will ba included in the Program uniess | notify IGS within 21 days of the postmark date
of this natica that | do nat wish to be included. | can notify IGS by contacting IGS by telephone or in writing as indicated undar "Contact and Digpute Rasolution”
above, or by compleling an opt out mai<back form and sending i lo IGS.

Cancellation: | may cancel this Agraement, with no charge to me, at any time during 1he applicebla 7-day rescission period or within 21 days of the initial notice
date of the Program. | will alsc be permitted to cancel my enroliment in the Program, with no fee, during each two year renewal period as describad above. At
any other iime, either party may cancel this Agreemant duing the term of this Program by giving thity days notics to the other. If | swilch my services back lo
tha NGDC ar anathar supplier, this Agreamanl will ba terminatad. | acknowiadge that if | rstum ta the NGDC, | may ba charged a price othar than the GCR rate
and & switching fes may apply.

Assignment: This contracl is assignabla by IGS without my consent, subject only lo any ragulatory approvals. 1G5 will use its bast effarls to give the NGDC
and me thiry days written notice prior & any assignment.

Moving: If | move to another address ocutside of the NGDC's servica temitary, this Agreement will automatically terminate with na penalty to sither party. I I
move o another addiess within the NGDC service berilory, either party may teminate this Agreament with no penally. However, if | relocate within the NGRC
service territory and ) do not canced, | agree that I35 may, at its aption, automatically conlinua this Agresement at my new address under my new NGDC account
number, and | heraby authorize IGS to enroll me, and | suthorize the NGDC to move thia Agreement to my new location. Furthsrmare, if }IGS is unabla to
determing my acoount number, | agrao to provida my new account number 10 1G8 upon their request. If IGS is unable to obtain my account number or is unable
to enrcll me at my new address within 120 days, then this Agreement will autornatically terminate with no penally 1o either party.

Bligibility: This Agreamant is for residential and small commercial customers eligible to participate in the Program. 1GS ressrves the right, at any time and m its
8ol discrstion, to tsrminate service to customer locations that are enrallad but wera or are not eligible to participate, with no penalty to aither pary.
Furtharmere, participation in the program is subject to the rules of the NGDC, your govemmental aggregalor, and the PUCQ. Additionally, customers are
sometimes terminated either in error or for being in arrears. In such instances, | can contacl the NGOC to comrect the problem and be reinstated in the program.
Ragardiess of the reason for termination, in no casa will tha ariginal 1arm ba extandad for months that | was unabls to participate, nor will IGS have any dability
for any sary tarmination or for any months that { was unable to participeta in the program.

Limitation of Liability: |GS assumes no labilty or responsibility for lossas or consequential damagas ariing from items associated with the NGDC inchuding,
kut not limited fo: operations and of their system, any intaruption of service, termination of service, or deterioration of service; nor does IGS
assume responsibiity or liability for damages arising from any |n-hama or building damages, and IGS will not be rasponsible for any indirect, consaquential,
spacial, of punitive damagas, whather arlsing undar contract, tart (including negligence or strict lkability), or any other legal theory.

NOTICE

Return this “Opt-Out” form only if you do_not want to participate In the City of Rittman Notural Gas Aggregation Program,
Must Be Received by September 15, 2008
Send to:
Natural Gas Governmental Aggragalion Program

P O Box €060
Dublin, Ohio 43017-0360
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